TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SenTech Acquisition Corporation		02/17/2006	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SenTech Medical Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	4200 N.W. 120th Avenue	
City:	Coral Springs	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33071	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2049058	SENTECH MEDICAL SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)847-8431

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-448-6000

Email: sr@stephenrubin.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen Rubin, Esquire

Address Line 1: 1496 Teague Drive

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22101

ey Daniels/
2/2007

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0630

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0631

RECORDED: 08/22/2007